The ASU also includes guidance regarding the accounting for contract acquisition costs, which includes sales
commissions. The Company has early adopted the new standard as of April 1, 2017 using the full retrospective
method which required each prior reporting period presented to be adjusted beginning with this issuance of the
Company’s financial statements. The most significant impact of adopting the new standard related to the deferral of
commission costs. A portion of sales commissions cost is now recorded as an asset and recognized as an operating

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

expense over the time period that the Company expects to recover the costs.

6

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents
Commvault Systems, Inc
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Unaudited (continued)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Select adjusted unaudited financial statement information, which reflect the adoption of the ASU is below. The
Company’s historical net cash flows are not impacted by this accounting change.

Three Months Ended June 30,
2016
Unaudited

As
Reported Adjustments

Adjusted
for
Adoption
of ASC
606

Revenues:
Software $63,937 $ (524 ) $ 63,413
Services 88,476 (115 ) 88,361
Total revenues 152,413 (639 ) 151,774
Total cost of revenues 20,995 — 20,995
Gross margin 131,418 (639 ) 130,779
Total operating expenses 133,966 41 134,007
Loss from operations (2,548 ) (680 ) (3,228 )
Interest expense (246 ) — (246 )
Interest income 255 — 255
Equity in loss of affiliate (86 ) — (86 )
Loss before income taxes (2,625 ) (680 ) (3,305 )
Income tax benefit (581 ) (114 ) (695 )
Net loss $(2,044 ) $ (566 ) $ (2,610 )

March 31, 2017
Unaudited Balance Sheet Data

As
Reported Adjustments

Adjusted
for
Adoption
of ASC
606

Current assets:
Trade accounts receivable $132,761 $ 7,323 $140,084
Total current assets $598,736 $ 7,323 $606,059
Deferred tax assets, net $61,018 $ (10,790 ) $50,228
Deferred commissions $— $ 30,378 $30,378
Total assets $802,967 $ 26,911 $829,878
Current Liabilities:
Deferred revenue $206,777 $ 2,322 $209,099
Total current liabilities $285,595 $ 2,322 $287,917
Other liabilities $3,934 $ 292 $4,226
Accumulated deficit $(239,974) $ 24,297 $(215,677)
Total stockholders’ equity $442,635 $ 24,297 $466,932
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity$802,967 $ 26,911 $829,878

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Share-Based Compensation

   In March 2016, the FASB issued ASU No. 2016-09, Improvements to Employee Share-Based Payment Accounting
(Topic 718), which simplifies the accounting for share-based payment transactions, including related accounting for
income taxes, forfeitures, and classification in the statement of cash flows. The Company adopted the guidance
prospectively effective April 1, 2017.

7

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents
Commvault Systems, Inc
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Unaudited (continued)